

## PR500 Series Powered Air-Purifying Respirators (PAPR)

The Honeywell PR500 Series Face-Mounted Powered Air- Purifying Respirator (PAPR) uses a blower unit to force ambient air through a single High Efficiency Particulate Air-Purifying (HEPA) filter to remove contaminants and provide clean air to the user.

Using the nozzle adapter that is included with the Honeywell PR500 Series, the PAPR blower assembly mounts directly to the center port of the RU6500.



#### **Protection Type**

This respirator is ideally suited for applications where negative pressure air-purifying respirators are not practical or a higher protection factor is required, yet where the atmospheres are not immediately dangerous to life or health (IDLH).

The PR500 Series Face-Mounted PAPR is recommended for respiratory protection against dusts, fumes and mists, particulate radionuclides, radon progeny attached to dusts, fumes and mists.

#### **Certifications**

When components listed on the NIOSH Approval Label are used, these respirators are approved as part of a Powered Air-Purifying Respirator.

#### **Assigned Protection Factors**

The PR500 Series PAPR is for protection from particulates where (i) the concentration does not exceed the Permissible ExposureLimit (PEL) as determined by the Assigned Protection Factor (APF) of the facepiece used with the PAPR, (ii) the concentration is below the contaminant's Immediately Dangerous to Life or Health (IDLH) level, and (iii) there is sufficient oxygen in the work environment according to the OSHA Regulation 29 CFR Section 1910.134 or CSA Standard Z94.4 requirements.

#### **Major Components**

#### **Blower and battery assembly**

The Honeywell PR500 Series Face-Mounted PAPR consists of a filter/blower assembly mounted on the North RU6500 full facepiece. The blower delivers air to the facepiece at a flow rate greater than 115 liters per minute (4 cubic feet per minute). The blower is powered by a belt-mounted rechargeable nickel cadmium (NiCad) battery pack equipped with an ON/OFF switch. The assembly also includes a charger for the battery and an air flow indicator.

#### **Tight fitting facepiece**

The Honeywell PR500 Series Face-Mounted PAPR uses the North RU6500 Series full facepiece with a five-point headstrap. The facepiece is available in three sizes (small, medium and large) and may be equipped with an optional spectacle kit and clear or tinted lens covers.

#### **Filter**

The Honeywell PR500 Series Face-Mounted PAPR is equipped with a HEPA filter (Part Number 108000-H5), which is 99.97% efficient for protection from all particulates including those with oil based aerosols and is equivalent to a P100 filter. The filter is mounted directly onto the blower.

www.aramsco.com 800-767-6933



# SWAP OUT PROGRAM

# Trade in your old PAPR for a new one and \$AVE!

PR501 size S (part# 1678-3324) | PR501 size M (part# 1679-3325) | PR501 size L (part# 1669-3727)

### See your account manager for details.

#### **Limited Warranty**

Honeywell Safety Products warrants the PR500 Series to the original owner to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of one (1) year from the date of original shipment from Honeywell's factory. Honeywell's obligation under this limited warranty will be, at Honeywell's option, to repair or replace without charge the PR500 Series or any of its components found by Honeywell to have been defective during the limited warranty period, under the following terms:

- 1. The warranty claim is made (i) by the owner who purchased the PR500 Series new from Honeywell or an authorized Honeywell Distributor, and (ii) not more than three (3) months after the end of the limited warranty period.
- 2. The PR500 Series or component is found by Honeywell to have been defective in normal use and service during the limited warranty period of one (1) year from the date of purchase by the original owner.
- 3. The PR500 Series or component is returned freight prepaid to Honeywell, either to its factory or to a Honeywell authorized service center, and is thereafter returned to the owner freight collect.
- 4. This limited warranty does not apply to (i) any PR500 Series or component found by Honeywell to have become defective as a result of any accident, alteration, misuse, abuse, or servicing with parts not approved by Honeywell; (ii) deterioration or aging of any component made of rubber or other elastome since such components can be adversely affected by undue exposure to heat, sun, water, chemicals, ozone or other deteriorating elements; or (iii) facepiece lens, compressed-air cylinders and parts that become defective through normal use. The decision as to what constitutes normal use shall be made solely by HONEYWELL SAFETY PRODUCTS.
- 5. To maintain this limited warranty, the purchaser must perform maintenance and inspections as set forth in the product's Operating and Maintenance Instruction Manual which shall include prompt replacement or repair of defective parts, and replacement of parts according to the maintenance schedule as set forth in such instructions.

#### **SPECIFICATIONS**

ltem	Description
1678-3324	Honeywell PR501 Front Mount PAPR Assembly - Includes Facepiece, 5 Point Headstrap w/ Battery, Charger and Blower - Small
1679-3325	Honeywell PR501 Front Mount PAPR Assembly – Includes Facepiece, 5 Point Headstrap w/ Battery, Charger and Blower – Medium
1669-3727	Honeywell PR501 Front Mount PAPR Assembly - Includes Facepiece, 5 Point Headstrap w/ Battery, Charger and Blower - Large
52601	Honeywell P100 HEPA Filter for PR501 Series PAPR

www.aramsco.com 800-767-6933